

MISC 222-2023

Order no. 10 dt. 03-05-2025

OP is present by filing hazira.

Petitioner files a time petition for evidence on the ground stated therein.

P.O. is transferred. Ld. J.M. 2nd Court, Kalna is in-charge for today.

Heard and considered. Prayer is **allowed**.

The matter is adjourned for today.

Fix **11-09-2025** for evidence.

JM, Kalna

I/C