

MISC 222-2023

Order no.12

24-12-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

OP is present by filing hazira.

Petitioner files a time petition on the ground stated therein.

Other side seen the same with objection.

Heard, perused and considered. Prayer is allowed as L/C.

Fix **07-03-2025** for evidence as L/C i/d dismiss.

Debojit Das
(JO CODE WB 01370)